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Project Information
Job Name:
Location: Date Submitted:
Engineer: Submitted by:
Contractor: Approved by:
Manufacturer’s Representative:

Part # Description
See Below Surface Mount Manifold Cabinet for RSS Manifolds

Part Numbers

Contact Information
Roth Industries, Inc.    268 Bellew Ave. S.  Watertown, NY 13601

Telephone:   US  (888) 266-7684   Canada  (800) 969-7684    Fax:   US & Canada  (866) 462-2914

www.roth-america.com

Technical Information
Material                     
	            Box                              galvanized steel
	            Faceplate                    galvanized steel
Coating           Power coated              white 
Construction
     Side panels have knockouts for supply and return        	
	 piping.
     Bottom panel is open to allow loop leaders to be              	
	 attached to the manifold. 
     Two vertical manifold mounting rails slide along 		
     horizontal rails at the top and bottom.
     Front panel includes non-keyed lock. (keyed locks to be   	
     field supplied)

Application

Protection of radiant heating and cooling manifolds.

Part # Description Length Height Depth

2315022003   Surface Mount Manifold Cabinet
  Small - up to 4 loops

 23.6”
760mm

26.18”
665mm

5.1”
130mm

2315022004   Surface Mount Manifold Cabinet
  Large - up to 8 loops

29.5”
1060mm

26.18”
665mm

5.1”
130mm

2315022005 Surface Mount Manifold Cabinet
  Small - up to 12 loops

43.3”
1100mm

26.18”
665mm

5.1”
130mm
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