# Submittal Data Sheet

galvanized steel galvanized steel

white

Part #	Description	
See Below	Surface Mount Manifold Cabinet for RSS Manifolds	

# **Project Information**

Job Name:	
Location:	Date Submitted:
Engineer:	Submitted by:
Contractor:	Approved by:
Manufacturer's Representative:	

## Application

Protection of radiant heating and cooling manifolds.

## **Technical Information**

#### Material

Coating

Box	
Faceplate	
Power coated	

#### Construction

Side panels have knockouts for supply and return piping.

Bottom panel is open to allow loop leaders to be attached to the manifold.

Two vertical manifold mounting rails slide along

horizontal rails at the top and bottom.

Front panel includes non-keyed lock. (keyed locks to be field supplied)

## **Part Numbers**

				Effective - 08/03/2020
Part #	Description	Length	Height	Depth
2315022003	Surface Mount Manifold Cabinet	23.6"	26.18"	5.1"
	Small - up to 4 loops	760mm	665mm	130mm
2315022004	Surface Mount Manifold Cabinet	29.5"	26.18"	5.1"
	Large - up to 8 loops	1060mm	665mm	130mm
2315022005	Surface Mount Manifold Cabinet	43.3"	26.18"	5.1"
	Small - up to 12 loops	1100mm	665mm	130mm

## **Contact Information**

Roth Industries, Inc. 268 Bellew Ave. S. Watertown, NY 13601

Telephone: US (888) 266-7684 Canada (800) 969-7684 Fax: US & Canada (866) 462-2914

www.roth-america.com



